ADCA
DESCRIPTION
The PV928 are two or three way control valves with angle connections,
specially designed for food, chemical, pharmaceutical and cosmetic
industries among others. The PA pneumatic actuator features a rubber
diaphragm and multi-springs. Its action can be DA - direct action (air
to close) or RA - reverse action (air to open). The PV928 valves have
been designed to ensure an accurate control in any process condition

       	 							              					             IS PV928.20 E 18.15
ADCA
ORDERING CODES V928
VALVE CODES P V .98L 1 G1 15 .X.
Actuator type
Pneumatic actuator P
Electric actuator E
Group designation
Globe valve, two / three way V
Valve model
V928L – two way angle valve .98L
V928H – two way horizontal valve .98H
V928MV – three way angle mixing / diverting valve .98MV
V928MH – three way horizontal mixing / diverting valve .98MH
V928D – three way diverting valve .98D
Valve plug
EQP (equal percentage) – soft sealed with high performance EPDM  a) 1
EQP (equal percentage) – metal to metal (AISI 316L / 1.4404) 3
PL (linear) – soft sealed with high performance EPDM  a) 6
PL (linear) – metal to metal (AISI 316L / 1.4404) 7
Pipe connection
Clamp ferrules DIN (DIN 32676-A) F
Hygienic male threads DIN (DIN 11851) G1
Aseptic male threads DIN (DIN 11864-1 Form A) G2
Tube weld (ETO) according to DIN 11866-A (DIN 11850-2) FI
Size
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
...
Actuator (1) (1)
Extras (2) E
a) Other soft seals on request.
ACTUATOR CODES P. 5 R P 30
  Group designation
Multi-spring, pneumatic linear actuator P.
 Actuator size
205 1
280 3
340A – from DN 15 to DN 50 5
340B – from DN 65 to DN 100 6
435A – from DN 15 to DN 50 7
435B – from DN 65 to DN 100 8
Actuator type
Direct action (air to close) D
Reverse action (air to open) R
Actuator Construction
Steel construction (painted) – ADCAPure range P
Stainless steel construction – ADCAPure range H
Control signal
0,2 – 1 bar (3 – 15 psi) 15
0,4 – 1,2 bar (6 – 18 psi) 18
0,4 – 2 bar (6 – 30 psi) 30
0,4 – 2,4 bar (6 – 35 psi) 35
→ To be introduced on “.X.”, if supplied in combination
with the valve.
Example:
PV928L two way angle valve DN 50, male threads DIN
11851, complete with reverse action actuator signal 0,4
– 2 bar, size 340A steel:
Code: PV.98L1G150.5RP30
REMARKS: